

TS 50/2023 (50/2023)
Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar.
Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) , Bishnupur
J/O Code:WB - 01209

Order no. 17 Dated 12.09.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting report from Ld. Mediator.

Defendant filed memo of appearance. No report of Settlement is received.

As per resolution dt. 12.09.2025 Ld. Advocates of the local B.A. prayed to not to pass any adverse order.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix. 19.11.2025 For awaiting report from Ld. Mediator.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur