

TS 50 of 2023 (CIS Reg. No 50 of 2023)

Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code No WB01209)
Ld. Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.) cum Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Order no. 23 Dated 16-07-2026

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Advocate of the Contesting defendant has filed hajira .

Plaintiffs do not take any steps . None appears to move on repeated calls .

Hence plaintiffs are directed to file show cause as to why the suit should not be dismissed for non prosecution .

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 23-09-2026 for filing show cause by the plaintiffs positively .

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur